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2020 S-2

Ord. No.

0578004

0578005

1280011

4-2016

Date Passed

TABEE IR 7¥RANCHISES

- -1980

1-12-1981

6-15-2016

Description

Creating a CATV franchise
(Prior Code, TSO 1)

Granting a 15-year non-exclusive
CATYV franchise to Storer
Communications of Jefferson
County, Inc.

(Prior Code, TSO I)

Creating an electric and natural gas
distribution franchise
(Prior Code, TSO I)

Creating a communications
franchise and authorizing execution
of a uniform franchise agreement
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Ord. No. Date Passed Description

2-1998 TABLB1I?§PECIFIC TAXESnVironmental property tax
assessment to provide services for

collection, pick-up and disposal of
garbage and waste

3-1998 6-8-1998 Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax; provides
necessary services

2-1999 6-14-1999 Assessment of real estate and ad
valorem tax providing necessary
services for the benefit and welfare
of the city

4-1999 6-23-1999 Establishes environmental property
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage and waste

2-2000 6-21-2000 Established environmental property
tax assessment to provide for the
collection, pick-up and removal of
garbage and waste

3-2000 6-21-2000 Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax
providing necessary city services
for the benefit and general welfare
of the city

01-2001 6-11-2001 Assessment of real estate; levying
an ad valorem tax for providing
necessary city services for the
benefit and welfare of the city



Ord. No.

02-2001

01-2002

02-2002

01-2003

02-2003

01-2004

03-2004

01-2005
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Date Passed

6-18-2001

6-17-2002

6-17-2002

6-11-2003

6-11-2003

5-28-2004

6-28-2004

6-27-2005

Description

Establishes environmental property
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage and waste

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax to
provide necessary city services for
the benefit of the city

Establishes an environmental
property tax assessment to provide
services for the collection, pick-up
and disposal of garbage

Environmental property tax
assessment to provide services for
the collection, pick-up and disposal
of garbage and waste

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary
services for the general welfare of
the community

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishes an environmental

property tax assessment to provide
services for the collection, pick-up
and disposal of garbage and waste

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing th necessary
city services for the benefit and
general welfare of the community



2012 S-1

Ord. No.

02-2005

02-2006

03-2006

04-2007

05-2007

02-2008

03-2008

Specific Taxes

Date Passed

6-30-2005

6-19-2006

6-19-2006

6-20-2007

6-20-2007

6-9-2008

6-9-2008

Description

Establishes an environmental
property tax assessment to provide
services for the collection, pick-up
and disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter



2012 S-1

Ord. No.

02-2009

03-2009

02-2010

03-2010

01-2011

02-2011

01-2012
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Date Passed

6-8-2009

6-8-2009

6-23-2010

6-23-2010

6-15-2011

6-15-2011

5-16-2012

Description

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community



2020 S-2

Ord. No.

02-2012

01-2013

02-2013

01-2014

02-2014

01-2015

02-2015

Specific Taxes

Date Passed

5-16-2012

5-29-2013

5-29-2013

6-9-2014

6-9-2014

6-17-2015

6-17-2015

8A

Description

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter



8B

2020 S-2

Ord. No.

01-2016

02-2016

01-2017

02-2017

01-2018

02-2018

02-2019
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Date Passed

6-15-2016

6-15-2016

6-15-2017

6-15-2017

6-20-2018

6-20-2018

6-12-2019

Description

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community



2020 S-2

Ord. No.

03-2019

02-2020

03-2020

Specific Taxes

Date Passed

6-12-2019

6-15-2020

6-15-2020

8C

Description

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Establishment of an environmental
tax assessment to provide services
for the collection, pick-up and
disposal of garbage, trash and
waste matter

Assessment of real estate and
levying an ad valorem tax for the
purpose of providing necessary city
services for the benefit and general
welfare of the community



8D
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Ord. No.

01-1999

05-1999

5-2000

Date Passed

PABEHIPIT1: ZONING

6-28-1999

9-20-2000

Description

Annexes land beginning at a P.K.
nail in the center line of Cedar
Creek Road, also known as
Maddox Lane, a 30-foot wide
right-of-way leaving the centerline
north 04 degrees 35 minutes

Annexes land beginning at a P.K.
nail in the center line of Cedar
Creek Road, leaving the centerline
to an iron pipe in the south line of a
tract of land conveyed to Bernard
and Catherine Toebbe

Relocates city boundaries
beginning at a P.K. nail in the
center line of Cedar Creek Road,
also known as Maddox Lane
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