## TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. FRANCHISES
- II. SPECIFIC TAXES
- III. ZONING

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
0578004	TABLE 12.7 FRANCHISES	Creating a CATV franchise (Prior Code, TSO I)
0578005	1980	Granting a 15-year non-exclusive CATV franchise to Storer Communications of Jefferson County, Inc. (Prior Code, TSO I)
1280011	1-12-1981	Creating an electric and natural gas distribution franchise (Prior Code, TSO I)
4-2016	6-15-2016	Creating a communications franchise and authorizing execution of a uniform franchise agreement

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
2-1998	TABÉE119%PECIFIC T	TAXE Environmental property tax assessment to provide services for collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage and waste
3-1998	6-8-1998	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax; provides necessary services
2-1999	6-14-1999	Assessment of real estate and ad valorem tax providing necessary services for the benefit and welfare of the city
4-1999	6-23-1999	Establishes environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage and waste
2-2000	6-21-2000	Established environmental property tax assessment to provide for the collection, pick-up and removal of garbage and waste
3-2000	6-21-2000	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the city
01-2001	6-11-2001	Assessment of real estate; levying an ad valorem tax for providing necessary city services for the benefit and welfare of the city

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
02-2001	6-18-2001	Establishes environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage and waste
01-2002	6-17-2002	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax to provide necessary city services for the benefit of the city
02-2002	6-17-2002	Establishes an environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage
01-2003	6-11-2003	Environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage and waste
02-2003	6-11-2003	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary services for the general welfare of the community
01-2004	5-28-2004	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
03-2004	6-28-2004	Establishes an environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage and waste
01-2005	6-27-2005	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing th necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
02-2005	6-30-2005	Establishes an environmental property tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
02-2006	6-19-2006	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
03-2006	6-19-2006	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
04-2007	6-20-2007	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
05-2007	6-20-2007	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
02-2008	6-9-2008	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
03-2008	6-9-2008	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
02-2009	6-8-2009	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
03-2009	6-8-2009	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
02-2010	6-23-2010	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
03-2010	6-23-2010	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2011	6-15-2011	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2011	6-15-2011	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2012	5-16-2012	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
02-2012	5-16-2012	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2013	5-29-2013	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2013	5-29-2013	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2014	6-9-2014	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2014	6-9-2014	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2015	6-17-2015	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2015	6-17-2015	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
01-2016	6-15-2016	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2016	6-15-2016	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2017	6-15-2017	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2017	6-15-2017	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
01-2018	6-20-2018	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community
02-2018	6-20-2018	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
02-2019	6-12-2019	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
03-2019	6-12-2019	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
02-2020	6-15-2020	Establishment of an environmental tax assessment to provide services for the collection, pick-up and disposal of garbage, trash and waste matter
03-2020	6-15-2020	Assessment of real estate and levying an ad valorem tax for the purpose of providing necessary city services for the benefit and general welfare of the community

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
01-1999	TABLEPII: ZONING	Annexes land beginning at a P.K. nail in the center line of Cedar Creek Road, also known as Maddox Lane, a 30-foot wide right-of-way leaving the centerline north 04 degrees 35 minutes
05-1999	6-28-1999	Annexes land beginning at a P.K. nail in the center line of Cedar Creek Road, leaving the centerline to an iron pipe in the south line of a tract of land conveyed to Bernard and Catherine Toebbe
5-2000	9-20-2000	Relocates city boundaries beginning at a P.K. nail in the center line of Cedar Creek Road, also known as Maddox Lane